Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 38% 31% 27% 30% 37% 41% 40% 18% 27% 22%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 51% 55% 57% 53% 51% 52% 49% 67% 59% 58%
Not sure 13% 7% 11% 15% 16% 17% 12% 7% 11% 16% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (763) (443) (557) (219) (210) (375) (196) (666) (134) (128) (72)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 11% 31% 69% 7% 71% 33% 37% 34% 30% 28% 37% 37%
Off on the wrong track 53% 82% 50% 22% 87% 22% 51% 55% 57% 63% 55% 51% 50%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 9% 5% 7% 16% 8% 9% 7% 17% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (345)  (406) (249)  (301)  (263)  (458) (257) (159) (155) (192) (403)  (250)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 29% 24% 12% 22% 32% 37% 32% 1% 22% 13%
Somewhat approve 15% 13% 15% 15% 16% 14% 17% 1% 17% 8% 10% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 9% 10% 15% 14% 5% 8% 8% 13% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 38% 44% 43% 39% 40% 42% 37% 59% 42% 42%
Not sure 8% 2% 9% 7% 15% 12% 6% 2% 7% 10% 11% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (763) (443) (557) (219) (210) (375) (196) (666) (134) (128) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 4% 22% 62% 3% 65% 24% 32% 30% 23% 21% 28% 30%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 17% 23% 3% 23% 16% 15% 12% 13% 20% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 4% 8% 6% 11% 6% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 33% 8% 86% 4% 38% 42% 47% 49% 39% 41% 37%
Not sure 8% 3% 16% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 6% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (345)  (406) (249)  (301)  (263)  (458) (257) (159) (155) (192) (403)  (250)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 36% 35% 31% 20% 35% 32% 41% 33% * 44% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 53% 52% 57% 59% 41% 59% 54% 58% * 37% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 10% 13% 12% 21% 24% 9% 6% 10% * 19% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (403) (308) (202) (201) (58) (72) (179) (94) (313) (22) (46) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 24% 29% 37% * 39% 37% 33% 28% 26% 23% 36% 38%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 44% 56% 55% * 55% 53% 53% 49% 54% 61% 55% 50%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 32% 15% 7% * 6% 10% 13% 23% 20% 16% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (403) (33) (159) (211) (17) (231) (178) (117) (65) (55) (77) (168) (103)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 48% 48% 50% 49% 47% 49% 54% 48% 58% 48% 39%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 43% 41% 41% 41% 42% 42% 37% 44% 31% 39% 47%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (526) (429) (213) (313) (137) (116) (177) (96) (315) (99) (71) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 56% 44% 27% 56% * 52% 48% 45% 57% 48% 50% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 37% 45% 50% 37% * 38% 44% 47% 34% 45% 40% 45%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 1% 23% 6% * 10% 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (526) (301) (194) (31) (278) (25) (237) (130) (93) (90) (103) (206) (127)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Mini Mike Bloomberg has instructed his third rate news organization not to investigate him or any
Democrat, but to go after President Trump, only. The Failing New York Times thinks that is O.K., because their hatred & bias is so great they can’t
even see straight. It’s not O.K.!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 17% 12% 10% 26% 28% 24% 8% 14% 13%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 13% 7% 13% 10% 7% 7% 12%
OK 21% 14% 20% 22% 29% 26% 21% 9% 22% 16% 22% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 19% 19% 13% 13% 18% 12% 26% 23% 15%
Terrible 34% 36% 34% 33% 32% 38% 33% 33% 32% 43% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (747) (437) (544) (216) (208) (366) (191) (656) (128) (126) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 16% 46% 2% 52% 18% 24% 23% 14% 16% 20% 27%
Good 10% 4% 10% 15% 2% 20% 9% 11% 9% 12% 14% 8% 7%
OK 21% 10% 28% 24% 7% 18% 24% 15% 14% 17% 23% 22% 21%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 6% 19% 6% 18% 15% 11% 14% 16% 18% 11%
Terrible 34% 60% 28% 9% 69% 4% 31% 34% 43% 43% 31% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (981) (336)  (399) (246) (295) (259) (451) (254) (153) (151) (190) (396) (244)
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5B. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Just landed in the United Kingdom, heading to London for NATO meetings tomorrow. Prior to landing |
read the Republicans Report on the Impeachment Hoax. Great job! Radical Left has NO CASE. Read the Transcripts. Shouldn’t even be allowed.
Can we go to Supreme Court to stop?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 1% 13% 27% 30% 27% 6% 13% 13%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9% 14% 11% 5% 10% 7%
OK 21% 14% 20% 22% 25% 30% 19% 12% 20% 19% 25% 29%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 18% 9% 13% 14% 11% 21% 20% 17%
Terrible 34% 36% 33% 34% 37% 39% 32% 30% 32% 49% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (985) (752) (438) (547) (216) (209) (368) (192) (657) (129) (128) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 52% 1% 54% 21% 24% 25% 15% 16% 22% 28%
Good 10% 4% 1% 17% 2% 22% 9% 13% 11% 9% 12% 1% 8%
OK 21% 11% 28% 21% 6% 17% 25% 14% 12% 22% 26% 19% 20%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 5% 20% 5% 15% 13% 15% 1% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 34% 64% 28% 5% 71% 2% 31% 37% 38% 43% 33% 33% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (985)  (338)  (400)  (247)  (295)  (260)  (452) (254) (157) (153) (191) (397)  (244)
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5C. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — The Fed should lower rates (there is almost no inflation) and loosen, making us competitive with other
nations, and manufacturing will SOAR! Dollar is very strong relative to others.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 12% 11% 25% 30% 24% 8% 16% 11%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 6% 11% 13%
OK 26% 20% 23% 29% 31% 31% 25% 18% 26% 23% 28% 29%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 14% 12% 17% 13% 21% 18% 17%
Terrible 28% 30% 27% 29% 30% 33% 26% 24% 26% 42% 27% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (751) (437) (548) (215) (207) (370) (193) (657) (130) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 15% 51% 2% 52% 20% 21% 28% 17% 17% 22% 23%
Good 10% 4% 10% 19% 3% 21% 8% 13% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11%
OK 26% 20% 35% 21% 15% 22% 30% 22% 19% 25% 32% 26% 22%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 5% 23% 4% 17% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 17%
Terrible 28% 51% 25% 4% 58% 1% 25% 31% 31% 34% 29% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (338)  (401)  (246)  (297)  (258) (452 (254) (157) (151) (191) (397)  (246)
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5D. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Manufacturers are being held back by the strong Dollar, which is being propped up by the ridiculous
policies of the Federal Reserve - Which has called interest rates and quantitative tightening wrong from the first days of Jay Powell!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 20% 13% 9% 12% 21% 19% 20% 4% 13% 11%
Good 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 14% 11% 5% 8% 14%
OK 27% 20% 24% 29% 33% 31% 26% 18% 26% 26% 28% 34%
Bad 17% 16% 17% 18% 19% 15% 16% 21% 16% 25% 22% 10%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 31% 30% 34% 28% 28% 28% 40% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (750) (435) (547) (215) (206) (370) (191) (654) (129) (127) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 39% 1% 43% 15% 21% 17% 13% 13% 18% 18%
Good 10% 1% 11% 20% 1% 23% 9% 12% 11% 7% 12% 9% 12%
OK 27% 18% 33% 27% 14% 24% 31% 20% 20% 26% 30% 26% 26%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 8% 22% 9% 20% 15% 17% 18% 17% 18% 15%
Terrible 30% 55% 25% 5% 63% 2% 26% 33% 34% 35% 29% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (338) (398) (246) (298) (257) (450) (254) (156) (149) (190) (398) (245)
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5E. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — (Fox Business video - Lou Dobbs - Wead on New Book: ’Inside Trump’s White House’)
https://t.co/zIfV4AMOkom
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 20% 14% 8% 10% 22% 25% 21% 4% 11% 13%
Good 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 1% 11% 14% 3% 10% 9%
OK 28% 23% 25% 31% 30% 35% 26% 22% 28% 26% 30% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 19% 12% 15% 13% 12% 23% 23% 19%
Terrible 29% 31% 28% 30% 30% 32% 26% 29% 26% 43% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (745) (438) (540) (216) (207) (368) (187) (653) (129) (125) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 41% 1% 48% 16% 21% 19% 13% 12% 17% 22%
Good 11% 3% 10% 23% 1% 22% 11% 10% 18% 9% 14% 12% 9%
OK 28% 20% 36% 26% 16% 26% 32% 25% 19% 28% 30% 29% 25%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 5% 22% 3% 14% 15% 14% 18% 17% 13% 16%
Terrible 29% 55% 23% 4% 60% 1% 27% 29% 31% 32% 27% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (978)  (336)  (397) (245)  (292)  (259) (448) (251) (157) (150) (186) (398)  (244)
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5F. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Thank you to President Zelensky. Case over. The Do Nothing Democrats should finally go back to work!
https://t.co/XrdSUsm9Wq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 10% 13% 28% 34% 27% 5% 15% 14%
Good 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 6%
OK 21% 15% 21% 22% 27% 27% 20% 12% 21% 15% 21% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 18% 17% 13% 15% 17% 12% 27% 23% 19%
Terrible 33% 35% 32% 34% 38% 38% 30% 29% 31% 46% 36% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (757) (440) (552) (218) (210) (372) (192) (662) (130) (128) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 54% 1% 57% 20% 25% 28% 17% 15% 24% 28%
Good 8% 3% 8% 15% 2% 17% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8%
OK 21% 11% 29% 22% 6% 19% 26% 17% 11% 19% 27% 21% 19%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 4% 24% 4% 16% 12% 19% 16% 16% 15% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 27% 6% 67% 3% 31% 37% 35% 40% 31% 33% 31%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (342) (402) (248) (300) (260) (453) (256) (159) (153) (192) (400) (247)
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5G. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — In the 3 decades before my election, NATO spending declined by two-thirds, and only 3 other NATO
members were meeting their financial obligations. Since | took office, the number of NATO allies fulfilling their obligations more than DOUBLED,
and NATO spending increased by $ 130B!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 20% 13% 12% 29% 37% 29% 6% 16% 13%
Good 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 13%
OK 26% 20% 25% 27% 30% 30% 25% 19% 25% 28% 28% 27%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 12% 13% 13% 11% 17% 22% 16%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 28% 30% 33% 25% 23% 24% 43% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (757) (438) (551) (216) (208) (372) (193) (660) (131) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 24% 3% 19% 57% 1% 61% 20% 28% 31% 15% 18% 26% 29%
Good 10% 3% 13% 14% 3% 19% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 9%
OK 26% 22% 31% 23% 19% 16% 30% 20% 20% 25% 30% 24% 25%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 2% 22% 2% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 11%
Terrible 27% 53% 22% 4% 56% 2% 26% 29% 27% 36% 26% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (342)  (400)  (247)  (300)  (261)  (453) (255) (159) (152) (192) (399)  (246)
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5H. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Great job by @RepDougCollins of Georgia over the weekend in representing the Republican Party, and
myself, against the Impeachment Hoax!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 10% 12% 30% 32% 28% 6% 13% 13%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 7% 13% 10% 4% 7% 10%
OK 22% 15% 21% 22% 26% 29% 22% 9% 21% 19% 26% 26%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 16% 11% 17% 11% 26% 24% 17%
Terrible 32% 35% 31% 33% 35% 34% 31% 29% 30% 44% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (754) (440) (550) (216) (208) (372) (194) (664) (129) (125) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 17% 56% 1% 60% 21% 26% 28% 17% 15% 24% 28%
Good 9% 2% 11% 16% 0% 16% 9% 9% 8% 8% 13% 9% 7%
OK 22% 12% 30% 19% 7% 19% 23% 18% 15% 22% 26% 22% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 4% 25% 3% 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 14% 17%
Terrible 32% 61% 26% 5% 67% 2% 31% 32% 33% 39% 29% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (340) (403) (247) (297) (261) (451) (256) (159) (153) (189) (401) (247)
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51. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — When Lisa Page, the lover of Peter Strzok, talks about being ’crushed’, and how innocent she is, ask her
to read Peter’s ’Insurance Policy’ text, to her, just in case Hillary loses. Also, why were the lovers text messages scrubbed after he left Mueller.
Where are they Lisa?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 16% 11% 11% 26% 25% 24% 6% 12% 13%
Good 8% 9% 9% 6% 7% 11% 6% 10% 9% 4% 8% 8%
OK 23% 16% 22% 23% 26% 28% 22% 16% 23% 18% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 13% 11% 18% 21% 13% 12% 14% 12% 25% 19% 19%
Terrible 35% 39% 34% 36% 35% 38% 35% 35% 33% 48% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (751) (437) (550) (218) (206) (370) (193) (661) (128) (126) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 16% 47% 1% 52% 17% 24% 21% 14% 16% 19% 25%
Good 8% 3% 8% 15% 1% 16% 7% 8% 12% 6% 8% 9% 7%
OK 23% 10% 32% 23% 7% 20% 28% 17% 13% 23% 25% 22% 21%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 7% 17% 7% 15% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13%
Terrible 35% 65% 29% 8% 74% 4% 33% 37% 42% 41% 36% 34% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (342)  (403)  (242)  (298)  (258)  (450) (254) (159) (152) (191) (399)  (245)
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5J. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — The Republican Party has NEVER been so united! This Impeachment Scam is just a continuation of the 3
year Witch Hunt, but it is only bringing us even closer together!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 11% 14% 27% 32% 27% 6% 12% 13%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 11% 12% 3% 10% 9%
OK 20% 13% 20% 20% 27% 28% 18% 10% 19% 19% 26% 30%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 20% 19% 18% 16% 17% 14% 31% 21% 20%
Terrible 31% 33% 31% 30% 33% 32% 28% 31% 29% 42% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (757) (439) (553) (218) (209) (372) (193) (663) (130) (127) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 1% 19% 51% 1% 56% 21% 24% 25% 18% 16% 23% 27%
Good 10% 6% 9% 18% 2% 21% 8% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 8%
OK 20% 9% 30% 19% 6% 15% 25% 14% 10% 19% 24% 20% 19%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 6% 27% 4% 17% 19% 21% 16% 19% 17% 16%
Terrible 31% 59% 24% 6% 64% 3% 28% 33% 31% 37% 28% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (342) (403) (247) (299) (261) (454) (255) (159) (153) (191) (401) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Not only did | see it @Doks_Art, | think it is fantastic. You are a wonderful artist, never give up your dream!
https://t.co/LVVCUJz5CW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 30% 31% 21% 22% 36% 37% 35% 14% 24% 19%
Good 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 18% 12% 17% 15% 13% 14% 19%
OK 30% 24% 30% 29% 33% 31% 29% 25% 29% 31% 27% 38%
Bad 8% 7% 8% 9% 12% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 15% 9%
Terrible 17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 22% 15% 14% 14% 33% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (755) (440) (550) (216) (208) (372) (194) (659) (132) (127) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 10% 25% 64% 7% 67% 28% 33% 36% 24% 24% 33% 34%
Good 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 18% 13% 19% 14% 10% 19% 14% 16%
OK 30% 32% 35% 17% 33% 12% 33% 23% 27% 36% 31% 29% 25%
Bad 8% 13% 9% 2% 13% 1% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 10%
Terrible 17% 30% 16% 4% 32% 1% 18% 17% 14% 23% 15% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (342)  (400)  (248)  (299)  (261)  (453) (255) (158) (154) (190) (400)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Thank you to Great Republican @SenJohnKennedy for the job he did in representing both the Republican
Party and myself against Sleepy Eyes Chuck Todd on Meet the Depressed!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 9% 11% 27% 29% 25% 4% 11% 14%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10% 3% 13% 7%
OK 21% 14% 20% 21% 26% 28% 19% 12% 20% 20% 22% 23%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 23% 13% 11% 16% 12% 28% 20% 18%
Terrible 35% 37% 34% 35% 34% 38% 35% 31% 33% 44% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (752) (437) (546) (217) (203) (370) (193) (656) (131) (126) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 48% 1% 54% 18% 26% 24% 16% 16% 20% 26%
Good 9% 2% 8% 21% 1% 20% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9%
OK 21% 10% 30% 19% 7% 17% 25% 16% 10% 20% 25% 22% 15%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 5% 20% 6% 15% 13% 15% 14% 16% 14% 18%
Terrible 35% 65% 27% 8% 71% 3% 32% 36% 41% 42% 32% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (339) (399 (245) (297) (259) (451) (253) (158) (153) (188) (399) (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Thank you to Congressman Ben @Cline4Virginia for the Great remarks this morning on the illegitimate
Impeachment Hoax. He understands the Do Nothing Democrats very well. Also, and as usual, @RepAndyBiggsAZ was fantastic!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 17% 10% 11% 27% 29% 26% 4% 12% 13%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 6% 13% 9%
OK 18% 13% 17% 19% 23% 25% 16% 12% 19% 15% 15% 23%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 19% 17% 12% 15% 11% 28% 22% 21%
Terrible 35% 37% 34% 35% 36% 36% 34% 32% 32% 47% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (987) (755) (438) (549) (216) (204) (371) (196) (659) (132) (126) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 17% 51% 1% 53% 18% 24% 26% 15% 15% 22% 27%
Good 11% 4% 12% 19% 1% 24% 12% 11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10%
OK 18% 9% 27% 18% 6% 15% 22% 13% 10% 16% 21% 18% 18%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 7% 21% 5% 15% 13% 19% 17% 17% 15% 13%
Terrible 35% 66% 28% 5% 72% 3% 32% 39% 35% 40% 34% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (340) (400) (247) (299) (262) (453) (255) (157) (151) (190) (401) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Heading to Europe to represent our Country and fight hard for the American People while the Do Nothing
Democrats purposely scheduled an Impeachment Hoax hearing on the same date as NATO. Not nice!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 10% 14% 29% 26% 26% 5% 14% 12%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 12% 9% 5% 8% 10%
OK 20% 14% 19% 22% 27% 26% 19% 12% 20% 20% 21% 24%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 18% 17% 10% 14% 11% 21% 22% 19%
Terrible 36% 38% 36% 36% 38% 36% 35% 35% 34% 49% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (753) (435) (550) (215) (204) (371) (195) (660) (129) (125) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 50% 1% 55% 19% 25% 24% 17% 17% 23% 25%
Good 9% 4% 9% 14% 2% 17% 9% 9% 7% 5% 12% 9% 7%
OK 20% 11% 28% 19% 9% 17% 25% 14% 15% 25% 25% 19% 17%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 5% 19% 5% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 17%
Terrible 36% 64% 29% 11% 70% 6% 33% 40% 40% 42% 34% 36% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (341)  (400) (244)  (299)  (259)  (451) (255) (159) (153) (189) (399)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
50. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — The Do Nothing Democrats get 3 Constitutional lawyers for their Impeachment hoax (they will need them!),
the Republicans get one. Oh, that sounds fair!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 13% 11% 27% 30% 26% 6% 15% 13%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 7% 13%
OK 20% 14% 18% 21% 21% 27% 20% 12% 19% 21% 22% 18%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 20% 14% 10% 13% 10% 25% 19% 17%
Terrible 36% 39% 35% 37% 37% 38% 35% 35% 35% 41% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (754) (439) (549) (218) (207) (370) (193) (658) (132) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 49% 1% 56% 20% 24% 24% 15% 18% 24% 23%
Good 9% 4% 10% 15% 2% 16% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9%
OK 20% 8% 28% 21% 7% 18% 24% 14% 13% 18% 25% 19% 19%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 5% 18% 5% 15% 13% 11% 11% 14% 14% 16%
Terrible 36% 65% 30% 10% 73% 6% 33% 38% 44% 47% 33% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (988) (340) (400) (248) (297) (261) (451) (255) (158) (152) (189) (399) (248)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — "When the law enforcers turn out to be the law breakers, then we have totally upended the rule of law.
Nobody is safe and everybody is in trouble. Our system of government is under attack. @GovMikeHuckabee
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 19% 13% 13% 28% 33% 28% 7% 12% 16%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 4% 9% 7%
OK 23% 17% 20% 25% 29% 25% 23% 14% 22% 26% 26% 23%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 15% 17% 14% 10% 13% 10% 21% 17% 20%
Terrible 33% 36% 34% 33% 32% 38% 32% 33% 31% 42% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (757) (440) (550) (217) (206) (372) (195) (661) (133) (124) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 19% 52% 2% 59% 21% 26% 25% 18% 19% 24% 25%
Good 8% 3% 9% 13% 1% 13% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 11%
OK 23% 15% 30% 22% 12% 18% 27% 18% 18% 21% 25% 25% 19%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 5% 17% 5% 14% 11% 11% 16% 16% 11% 11%
Terrible 33% 59% 28% 9% 68% 5% 30% 37% 37% 38% 31% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (343) (401) (246) (301) (261) (452) (254) (159) (152) (191) (399) (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — 'The Democrats don’t have any evidence, but they are still going to do it anyway. That’s the sham that’s
going on here. @jasoninthehouse Chaffetz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 26% 19% 11% 13% 28% 33% 28% 6% 12% 14%
Good 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 12%
OK 19% 13% 18% 21% 23% 28% 18% 9% 19% 17% 22% 20%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 15% 16% 12% 10% 14% 9% 25% 23% 15%
Terrible 37% 38% 36% 37% 38% 40% 35% 36% 35% 46% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (754) (437) (550) (215) (208) (371) (193) (659) (132) (124) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 3% 19% 52% 1% 62% 20% 26% 25% 16% 19% 24% 27%
Good 9% 3% 10% 14% 1% 13% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 7%
OK 19% 10% 27% 18% 7% 15% 24% 13% 10% 16% 23% 20% 18%
Bad 13% 18% 12% 7% 18% 6% 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Terrible 37% 66% 31% 9% 73% 4% 35% 38% 44% 44% 35% 36% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 9%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (340)  (400) (247)  (298)  (261)  (452) (253) (157) (152) (190) (397)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Breaking News: The President of Ukraine has just again announced that President Trump has done
nothing wrong with respect to Ukraine and our interactions or calls. If the Radical Left Democrats were sane, which they are not, it would be case
over!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 20% 1% 13% 29% 35% 30% 5% 12% 14%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10%
OK 19% 14% 18% 20% 24% 28% 17% 9% 18% 18% 24% 25%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 19% 13% 11% 15% 10% 24% 24% 18%
Terrible 36% 38% 35% 36% 38% 38% 34% 34% 34% 47% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (754) (441) (546) (218) (207) (371) (191) (657) (132) (126) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 20% 57% 0% 62% 21% 27% 27% 20% 19% 25% 27%
Good 8% 3% 9% 13% 1% 16% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 10%
OK 19% 11% 26% 18% 9% 14% 24% 14% 9% 16% 24% 18% 19%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 6% 17% 5% 14% 15% 16% 10% 15% 16% 12%
Terrible 36% 67% 29% 6% 74% 3% 32% 37% 40% 47% 33% 34% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (340)  (402)  (245)  (299)  (259)  (452) (254) (158) (151) (189) (397)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — "The United States has outperformed the rest of the world in an eye popping fashion. | don’t think we’ve
seen numbers like that” Mohamed El-Erian, Allianz Chief Economic Adviser. But despite this there is tremendous potential for growth, far greater
than most have understood!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 11% 11% 28% 31% 27% 4% 12% 13%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 16% 12% 6% 10% 10%
OK 27% 19% 26% 27% 33% 34% 26% 14% 24% 30% 29% 37%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 21% 18% 12% 14% 14% 20% 24% 9%
Terrible 26% 29% 24% 28% 25% 27% 25% 26% 23% 40% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (752) (439) (545) (218) (205) (367) (194) (659) (131) (123) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 52% 1% 58% 19% 25% 27% 16% 14% 24% 28%
Good 11% 4% 10% 20% 1% 22% 11% 12% 6% 1% 11% 12% 9%
OK 27% 21% 35% 19% 18% 15% 31% 21% 19% 27% 32% 25% 25%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 6% 22% 4% 14% 17% 19% 20% 18% 13% 15%
Terrible 26% 50% 21% 3% 58% 1% 25% 24% 28% 28% 25% 27% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 102% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (984)  (338)  (400)  (246)  (298)  (259)  (448) (253) (158) (151) (189) (397)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — 'The American people are going to see this for what it is. It is a political effort by the Democrats, and the
Presi... https://t.co/7DFf3J8rEv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 19% 9% 12% 29% 35% 29% 4% 13% 13%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6% 7% 10%
OK 19% 13% 17% 22% 25% 25% 19% 9% 18% 21% 26% 24%
Bad 14% 13% 14% 15% 21% 15% 12% 12% 11% 22% 23% 15%
Terrible 34% 38% 33% 36% 34% 38% 32% 35% 32% 47% 32% 38%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (757) (440) (548) (218) (206) (371) (193) (662) (132) (124) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 20% 53% 1% 59% 21% 24% 27% 19% 18% 24% 27%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 1% 19% 9% 12% 8% 6% 10% 8% 13%
OK 19% 11% 27% 18% 8% 14% 24% 13% 12% 20% 22% 20% 16%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 7% 16% 6% 14% 13% 18% 16% 13% 16% 12%
Terrible 34% 65% 29% 6% 74% 3% 32% 38% 36% 39% 37% 33% 33%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (988)  (340)  (399)  (249)  (300)  (262)  (451) (253) (159) (152) (191) (398)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — “The process has been unfair. Republicans can’t even get their own witnesses. It gets me that Adam
Schiff is not punishable for lying, in any way. @MariaBartiromo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 12% 10% 28% 32% 27% 6% 11% 15%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 8% 7%
OK 21% 14% 18% 24% 28% 29% 19% 10% 19% 21% 25% 31%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 15% 15% 15% 11% 13% 10% 20% 24% 11%
Terrible 36% 38% 37% 35% 38% 37% 35% 34% 34% 47% 32% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (754) (440) (544) (217) (207) (371) (189) (655) (132) (127) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 2% 20% 51% 1% 60% 19% 24% 26% 14% 17% 24% 26%
Good 9% 3% 9% 15% 1% 16% 9% 10% 6% 12% 7% 9% 7%
OK 21% 13% 27% 21% 9% 15% 25% 15% 14% 17% 28% 20% 20%
Bad 13% 15% 15% 6% 16% 6% 14% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 15%
Terrible 36% 66% 29% 7% 73% 3% 33% 39% 42% 45% 36% 35% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (340)  (399)  (245)  (300)  (257) (447) (255) (158) (149) (190) (396)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — U.S. Markets are up as much as 21% since the announcement of Tariffs on 3/1/2018 - and the U.S. is taking
in massive amounts of money (and giving some to our farmers, who have been targeted by China)!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 13% 14% 28% 32% 28% 7% 17% 15%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% 13% 10% 12% 12% 4% 6% 14%
OK 23% 16% 20% 25% 32% 25% 22% 13% 21% 28% 27% 26%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 16% 17% 12% 16% 12% 27% 19% 15%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 28% 30% 31% 28% 28% 27% 35% 32% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (754) (436) (547) (214) (205) (371) (193) (657) (130) (124) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 20% 53% 2% 58% 23% 23% 28% 19% 16% 26% 26%
Good 11% 4% 10% 21% 1% 22% 8% 15% 10% 10% 13% 11% 9%
OK 23% 17% 32% 17% 13% 15% 27% 18% 15% 18% 26% 22% 25%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 4% 23% 4% 15% 13% 16% 17% 17% 12% 15%
Terrible 29% 54% 24% 5% 61% 2% 27% 30% 31% 36% 28% 29% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (341) (397) (245) (301) (260) (447) (256) (157) (149) (189) (397) (248)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — .....Reserve should likewise act so that countries, of which there are many, no longer take advantage of
our strong dollar by further devaluing their currencies. This makes it very hard for our manufactures & farmers to fairly export their goods. Lower
Rates & Loosen - Fed!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 18% 11% 14% 24% 28% 24% 6% 13% 16%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 8% 12% 15% 14% 5% 7% 13%
OK 24% 18% 22% 26% 29% 29% 23% 14% 23% 27% 23% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 18% 14% 16% 13% 20% 29% 15%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 29% 32% 32% 27% 26% 27% 42% 29% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (757) (439) (550) (215) (208) (373) (193) (661) (132) (125) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 16% 48% 2% 53% 18% 22% 27% 16% 15% 21% 25%
Good 12% 4% 13% 20% 1% 22% 11% 14% 8% 12% 12% 12% 10%
OK 24% 16% 30% 22% 14% 21% 29% 19% 15% 19% 28% 23% 24%
Bad 16% 23% 16% 5% 23% 3% 16% 15% 20% 15% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 4% 60% 2% 27% 31% 29% 38% 29% 28% 25%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (343)  (399) (247)  (300)  (260)  (450) (256) (158) (154) (189) (398)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5X. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Brazil and Argentina have been presiding over a massive devaluation of their currencies. which is not
good for our farmers. Therefore, effective immediately, | will restore the Tariffs on all Steel & Aluminum that is shipped into the U.S. from those
countries. The Federal....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 18% 11% 14% 24% 28% 24% 6% 13% 16%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 8% 12% 15% 14% 5% 7% 13%
OK 24% 18% 22% 26% 29% 29% 23% 14% 23% 27% 23% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 18% 14% 16% 13% 20% 29% 15%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 29% 32% 32% 27% 26% 27% 42% 29% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (757) (439) (550) (215) (208) (373) (193) (661) (132) (125) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 16% 48% 2% 53% 18% 22% 27% 16% 15% 21% 25%
Good 12% 4% 13% 20% 1% 22% 11% 14% 8% 12% 12% 12% 10%
OK 24% 16% 30% 22% 14% 21% 29% 19% 15% 19% 28% 23% 24%
Bad 16% 23% 16% 5% 23% 3% 16% 15% 20% 15% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 4% 60% 2% 27% 31% 29% 38% 29% 28% 25%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (343)  (399) (247)  (300)  (260)  (450) (256) (158) (154) (189) (398)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5Y. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — It is clear that there is none of the bipartisan support that Speaker Pelosi said for months was essential
for Impeachment.” Chris Wallace @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 12% 13% 25% 28% 25% 5% 12% 13%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 11% 15% 11% 7% 8% 13%
OK 24% 19% 24% 23% 25% 29% 24% 15% 24% 20% 26% 25%
Bad 18% 18% 16% 21% 22% 20% 15% 20% 14% 24% 33% 23%
Terrible 27% 28% 26% 29% 32% 32% 24% 22% 25% 44% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (756) (439) (550) (218) (206) (373) (192) (661) (131) (126) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 16% 50% 1% 55% 19% 23% 24% 18% 16% 20% 26%
Good 10% 2% 11% 19% 1% 19% 11% 10% 10% 6% 12% 12% 10%
OK 24% 16% 32% 19% 16% 18% 24% 21% 19% 26% 27% 23% 22%
Bad 18% 30% 17% 5% 28% 4% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 18% 18%
Terrible 27% 49% 23% 6% 53% 3% 26% 27% 29% 31% 27% 27% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (989)  (341)  (402)  (246)  (298) (260) (451) (255) (159) (151) (190) (399)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Z. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — "Trump Economy Breaks Holiday Shopping Records.” @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 28% 20% 11% 13% 31% 37% 31% 6% 14% 14%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 13%
OK 26% 20% 25% 27% 31% 32% 23% 19% 25% 28% 30% 28%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 19% 15% 13% 12% 13% 21% 16% 12%
Terrible 25% 27% 24% 26% 24% 29% 25% 22% 21% 35% 32% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (759) (439) (552) (216) (206) (374) (195) (661) (133) (125) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 21% 57% 1% 64% 21% 29% 29% 20% 17% 26% 31%
Good 10% 5% 10% 18% 3% 18% 10% 11% 10% 9% 14% 11% 8%
OK 26% 22% 34% 18% 21% 14% 31% 21% 18% 23% 32% 27% 22%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 3% 22% 3% 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16%
Terrible 25% 47% 21% 4% 53% 1% 23% 24% 29% 33% 22% 24% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (342)  (401)  (248)  (299)  (263)  (452) (256) (158) (154) (189) (400)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AA. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — Great writer and historian, Doug Wead, has written a true (not Fake News) account of what is going on in
Washington and the White House. His new book, INSIDE TRUMP’S WHITE HOUSE, is an incredible description of a very exciting and successful
time in our Country’s history. Buy it!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 14% 11% 9% 24% 21% 22% 6% 9% 13%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 16% 14% 5% 12% 8%
OK 25% 19% 21% 28% 28% 31% 23% 18% 24% 22% 35% 25%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 12% 15% 12% 22% 15% 19%
Terrible 31% 34% 32% 31% 35% 32% 29% 29% 28% 46% 30% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (759) (441) (553) (219) (208) (375) (192) (661) (133) (128) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 16% 42% 1% 47% 16% 21% 18% 15% 14% 18% 21%
Good 12% 4% 12% 24% 1% 27% 11% 14% 17% 8% 11% 15% 12%
OK 25% 15% 32% 25% 13% 21% 30% 20% 11% 25% 32% 22% 24%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 5% 23% 3% 13% 13% 18% 12% 13% 15% 15%
Terrible 31% 58% 26% 5% 63% 3% 29% 32% 36% 40% 29% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (344)  (404)  (246)  (300)  (260)  (454) (256) (159) (155) (191) (398) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 2 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AB. Trump Tweets December 2, 2019 — 'Donald Trump was framed back in 2016. @MariaBartiromo 100% correct, Maria, and we can never let
this happen to another president again!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 17% 11% 12% 27% 31% 26% 7% 12% 14%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 11% 10% 6% 6% 9%
OK 22% 16% 19% 25% 28% 28% 20% 15% 20% 21% 33% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 20% 13% 10% 11% 11% 22% 18% 9%
Terrible 34% 36% 34% 33% 33% 39% 33% 32% 32% 43% 31% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (998) (762) (442) (556) (219) (209) (375) (195) (665) (133) (128) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 51% 1% 56% 20% 23% 26% 15% 17% 22% 27%
Good 9% 4% 10% 16% 1% 16% 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9%
OK 22% 13% 30% 22% 10% 21% 27% 16% 15% 20% 28% 22% 21%
Bad 13% 19% 14% 5% 18% 4% 11% 16% 15% 12% 18% 12% 12%
Terrible 34% 63% 28% 6% 71% 3% 33% 34% 38% 44% 29% 34% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (344) (405) (249) (300) (263) (457) (257) (158) (155) (192) (402) (249)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 38% 27% 25% 31% 34% 37% 37% 14% 28% 22%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 50% 59% 62% 53% 50% 55% 50% 73% 58% 54%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 14% 12% 17% 15% 8% 12% 13% 14% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990) (757) (438) (552) (214) (209) (371) (196) (659) (133) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 31% 66% 4% 72% 31% 37% 35% 30% 30% 32% 36%
Inappropriate 54% 89% 49% 20% 93% 14% 52% 55% 59% 60% 55% 56% 48%
Not sure 13% 4% 20% 15% 2% 14% 16% 8% 7% 10% 15% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (342) (402) (246) (301) (258) (453) (256) (157) (153) (190) (399) (248)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 43% 28% 30% 33% 38% 38% 41% 17% 31% 28%
No 50% 49% 44% 55% 53% 49% 47% 52% 45% 67% 54% 52%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 16% 16% 18% 15% 10% 14% 16% 15% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992) (757) (439) (553) (215) (209) (374) (194) (661) (134) (126) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 12% 34% 68% 9% 74% 32% 43% 41% 31% 31% 35% 43%
No 50% 79% 47% 17% 83% 13% 51% 45% 50% 54% 52% 52% 41%
Not sure 15% 9% 19% 15% 8% 13% 17% 12% 10% 14% 18% 13% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (344)  (402)  (246)  (300)  (259)  (455) (255) (159) (154) (191) (398)  (249)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 2 - 4, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.229 to 2.993,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.392.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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